

## Republic of the Philippines Office of the President

## PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION

## **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested **PHILGEPS-accredited** suppliers to submit SEALED and signed formal quotation/s for:

Particular		Qı	iantity			ABC (PHP)	Place of Delivery
Supply and	1	Description Fluorescent Tube,	QTY Unit 14 boxes	<u>Unit Cost</u> 3,125.00	Total Cost 43,750.00	989,015.00	Property
Delivery of Various Materials to be used for the Repairs of All Venues		36W (Branded) Specifications: Cap base: G13, Wattage: 36 watts, Luminous flux: 2500lm, Correlated color	77 2000	5,126.66	10,7 00.00		and Supplies Office, Rizal Memoria Sports
and Offices at RMSC		temperature: 6500k, Color designation: Daylight, 25 pcs/box					Complex Pablo Ocampo Sr. St.,
	2	Fluorescent LED, T8, 18W, Specifications: Cap base: G13, Wattage: 18 watts, Luminous flux: 1,800 lm, Correlated color temperature: 6000-6500k, Color designation: Daylight, 25 pcs/box	12 boxes	6,000.00	72,000.00		Malate, Manila
	3	LED Bulb, 12W (Branded) Specifications: Cap base: E27, Wattage: 12 watts Luminous flux: 1100 lm, Correlated color temperature: 6500k, 25 pcs/box	4 boxes	4,125.00	16,500.00		
	4	Universal Starter, 4 - 65 W w/ condenser Specifications: usage: for fluorescent, Voltage 220v-240v, Frequency: 50Hz -60Hz	7 boxes	625.00	4,375.00		
	5	Ballast, 36/40W,60Hz, S10-P Specifications: usage: for fluorescent,Voltage 100v-240v,Frequency: 60Hz	2 pcs	200.00	400.00		
	6	Switch, Single Gang with Plate Specifications: With LED indicator, Wide series, Switch type: ***more on next Page***	15 sets	130.00	1,950.00		

		1 way, Voltage: 250v, Amperes: 10A, Color				
	7	of plate: White	45	000.00	0.450.00	
	7	<b>Switch</b> , Double Gang with Plate	15 sets	230.00	3,450.00	
		Specifications: With				
		LED indicator, Wide series, Switch type:				
		1 way, Voltage: 250v,				
		Amperes: 10A, Color				
	8	of plate: White <b>Switch</b> , Triple Gang	1E coto	220.00	4.050.00	
	0	with Plate	15 sets	330.00	4,950.00	
		Specifications: With				
		LED indicator, Wide				
		series, Switch type: 1 way, Voltage: 250v,				
		Amperes: 10A, Color				
		of plate: White				
	9	Outlet, Single Gang with Plate	15 pcs	135.00	2,025.00	
		Specifications: Wide				
		series, Voltage: 250v,				
		Amperes: 10A, Color of plate: White				
	10	Outlet, Double Gang	15 pcs	165.00	2,475.00	
		With Plate				
		Specifications: Wide				
		series, Voltage: 250v, Amperes: 10A, Color				
		of plate: White				
	11	Aircon Universal	15 pcs	250.00	3,750.00	
		Outlet, Single Gang Specifications: Wide				
		series, Voltage: 250v,				
		Amperes: 20A, Color				
	12	of plate: White Wire, THHN/THWN,	4 boxes	3,290.00	13,160.00	
		2.0 mm <sup>2</sup>		,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		Specifications: Size: 2				
		sq. mm, Gauge: 14, material: copper, color				
		of insulation: black				
	13	Wire, THHN/THWN 3.5 mm <sup>2</sup>	4 boxes	4,830.00	19,320.00	
		Specifications: Size: 3.5				
		sq. mm, Gauge: 12, material: copper, color				
		of insulation: black				
	14	Wire, THHN/THWN,	4 boxes	7,385.00	29,540.00	
		5.5 mm² Specifications: Size: 5.5				
		sq. mm, Gauge: 10,				
		material: copper, color of insulation: black				
	15	Wire, THHN/THWN,	2 boxes	11,555.00	23,110.00	
		8.0 mm <sup>2</sup> Specifications: Size: 8.0				
		sq. mm, Gauge: 8.0,				
		***more on next Page***				
1						

٠,

ī

	material: copper, color of insulation: black		100.45			
16	Electrical Tape, Big Specifications: Color: black, Length: 16 meters, Width: 19mm, Thickness: 0.16 mm	50	rolls	45.00	2,250.00	
17	Freon R410A Specifications: Trichloroethane Methyl Chloroform	10	cylinder	9,950.00	99,500.00	
18	Circuit Breaker, Plug In 20AT, 1ø, 230V,10 Specifications: Size: 20 Ampere Trip, No. of pole: 2, No. of phase: single, Voltage: 230v Type: plug in	4	pcs	750.00	3,000.00	
19	Circuit Breaker, Plug In 30AT, 1ø, 230V,10 Specifications: Size: 30 Ampere Trip, No. of pole: 2, No. of phase: single, Voltage: 230v, Type: plug in	4	pcs	750.00	3,000.00	
20	Circuit Breaker, Plug In 40AT, 1ø, 230V,10 Specifications: Size: 40 Ampere Trip, No. of pole: 2, No. of phase: single, Voltage: 230v, Type: plug in	4	pcs	1,050.00	4,200.00	
21	Circuit Breaker, Plug In 40AT, 3ø, 230V,10 Specifications: Size: 40 Ampere Trip, No. of pole: 3, No. of phase three, Voltage: 230v, Type: plug in	4	pcs	1,990.00	7,960.00	
22	Circuit Breaker, Bolt on 70AT, 3ø, 230V,10 Specifications: Size: 70 Ampere Trip, No. of pole: 3, No. of phase three, Voltage: 230v, Type: Bolt on	4	pcs	2,860.00	11,440.00	
23	Circuit Breaker, Bolt on 100AT, 3ø, 230V,10 Specifications: Size: 100 Ampere Trip, No. of pole: 3, No. of phase three, Voltage: 230v, Type: Bolt on	3	pcs	3,200.00	9,600.00	
24	Circuit Breaker, Bolt on,230V,50AF, 2P,15AT Specifications: Size: 15 Ampere Trip, No. of pole: 2, No. of phase: single, Voltage: 230v, Type: Bolt on	3	pcs	910.00	2,730.00	
25	Circuit Breaker, Bolt ***more on next Page***	3	pcs	910.00	2,730.00	

	on,230V,50AF, 2P,20AT			
	Specifications: Size:			
	20 Ampere Trip, No.			
	of pole: 2, No. of phase:			
	single, Voltage: 230v,			
	Type: Bolt on			
26	Circuit Breaker, Bolt	3 pcs	910.00	2,730.00
	on,230V,50AF,2P, 30AT			
	Specifications: Size:			
	30 Ampere Trip, No.			
	of pole: 2, No. of phase:			
	single, Voltage: 230v,			
	Type: Bolt on			
27	Circuit Breaker, Bolt	3 pcs	1,260.00	3,780.00
	on,230V,50AF,2P, 40AT			
	Specifications: Size:			
	40 Ampere Trip, No. of			
	pole: 2, No. of phase:			
	single, Voltage: 230v,			
	Type: Bolt on			
28	Circuit Breaker, Bolt	3 pcs	1,260.00	3,780.00
	on,230V,100AF,2P,			
	50AT			
	Specifications: Size:			
	50 Ampere Trip, No. of			
	pole: 2, No. of phase:			
	single, Voltage: 230v,			
00	Type: Bolt on	0	4 000 00	0.500.00
29	Circuit Breaker, Bolt	2 pcs	1,260.00	2,520.00
	on,230V,100AF, 2P,			
	60AT			
	Specifications: Size: 60 Ampere Trip, No. of			
	pole: 2, No. of phase:			
	single, Voltage: 230v,			
	Type: Bolt on			
30	Circuit Breaker, Bolt	2 pcs	1,790.00	3,580.00
	on, 230V,100AF, 2P,			
	70AT			
	Specifications: Size: 70 Ampere Trip, No. of			
	pole: 2, No. of phase:			
	single, Voltage: 230v,			
	Type: Bolt on			
31	Marine Plywood, 4'	10 pcs	580.00	5,800.00
	Width x 8' Height x 1/4"			
32	Thickness Marine Plywood, 4'	10 pes	1,000.00	10,000.00
32	Width x 8' Height x 1/2"	10 pcs	1,000.00	10,000.00
	Thickness			
33	Marine Plywood, 4'	10 pcs	1,580.00	15,800.00
1	Width x 8' Height x 3/4"			
	Thickness	00	100.00	0.000.00
34	Lumber, 2" Width x 2"	20 pcs	400.00	8,000.00
35	Height x 12' Length Lumber, 2" Width x 3"	20 pcs	620.00	12,400.00
00	Height x 12' Length	20 poo	020.00	12, 100.00
36	Lumber, 2" Width x 4"	20 pcs	850.00	17,000.00
	Height x 12' Length			
37	Blind Rivets,1/8"øx½"Length	2 boxes	200.00	400.00
38	Blind Rivets, 5/32"ø x	2 boxes	260.00	520.00
	***more on next Page***			

	1/2" Length				
39	Wood Glue, Water base	4 gallons	850.00	3,400.00	
40	Pre-Painted G.I. Sheet,	10 pcs	1,200.00	12,000.00	
	Gauge#24 x4' Width x 8'				
	Length, Rib type, Color:				
	Spanish Red	2000			
41	Tox w/ screw #4	2 boxes	50.00	100.00	
42	Tox w/ screw #5	2 boxes	70.00	140.00	
43	Tox w/ screw #6	2 boxes	75.00	150.00	
44	Tex Screw, 2" Long,	1600 pcs	2.50	4,000.00	
45	Material: Metal	50.1	0.40.00	10.000.00	
45	Self-Boring Black Screw,	50 boxes	240.00	12,000.00	
40	1" Long 300 pcs per box	20	750.00	22 500 00	
46	Heavy Duty Door	30 sets	750.00	22,500.00	
	Lockset, Specification: Single lock door knob,				
	round type handle,				
	Chrome/satin finish				
47	Heavy Duty Loose Pin	20 pcs	55.00	1,100.00	
77	Hinges, 3" Length x	20 pcs	33.00	1,100.00	
	3" Width				
48	Cabinet Handle, 4"	40 pcs	95.00	3,800.00	
	Long, Stainless Bar			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Туре				
49	Self-Boring Black Screw,	2000 pcs	0.80	1,600.00	
	Countersunk, Size:1/8"ø	,			
	x 3/4" Length				
50	Self-Boring Black Screw,	2000 pcs	1.25	2,500.00	
	Countersunk, Size:1/8"ø				
	x 1" Length				
51	Flat Latex Paint, Color:	15 tins	2,830.00	42,450.00	
50	White,4 gallon per tins	0 4:	1 705 00	1120000	
52	Latex Paint, Color: Tile Red,4 gallon per Tin	8 tins	1,795.00	14,360.00	
	packaging				
53	Semi-Gloss Latex, White,	15 tins	3,240.00	48,600.00	
	4 gallons per tins				
54	Quick Dry Enamel Paint,	15 tins	2,200.00	33,000.00	
	Color: Black, 4 gallon				
55	per tins Traffic Paint, Color:	5 tins	1,195.00	5,975.00	
33	Yellow	o tillo	1,133.00	0,570.00	
	Specifications: Alkyd				
	Based or Chlorinated				
	Rubber Based	- "	0.45.00	4.575.00	
56	Traffic Paint, Color:	5 gallons	915.00	4,575.00	
	Black Specifications: Alkyd				
	Based or Chlorinated				
	Rubber Based				
57	Thinner, Lacquer	5 tins	1,125.00	5,625.00	
58	Thinner, Paint	5 tins	1,425.00	7,125.00	
59	Sanding Sealer	5 tins	3,120.00	15,600.00	
	Specifications: Clear, Quick Drying, Semi-				
	Gloss, Packaging: 4				
	gallon per 1 tin				
60	Tinting Color: Thalo Blue	5 quarts	100.00	500.00	
	Specifications: Premium				
	Grade, Oil Tinting Color, Alkyd & Oil Base,				
	***more on next Page***				
	orritore i ago				

	Packaging: 4pcs 1/4 liter				
61	per quarts Tinting Color: Thalo Green	5	quarts	100.00	500.00
	Specifications: Premium Grade, Oil Tinting Color,				
	Alkyd & Oil Base, Packaging: 4pcs 1/4 liter				
	per quarts				
62	Tinting Color: Hansa Yellow	5	quarts	110.00	550.00
	Specifications: Premium				
	Grade, Oil Tinting Color, Alkyd & Oil Base,				
	Packaging: 4pcs 1/4 liter				
63	per quarts Tinting Color: Lamp	5	quarts	75.00	375.00
	Black Specifications: Premium				
	Grade, Oil Tinting Color,				
	Alkyd & Oil Base, Packaging: 4pcs 1/4 liter				
0.4	per quarts	_		00.00	450.00
64	<b>Tinting</b> Color: Raw Sienna	5	quarts	90.00	450.00
	Specifications: Premium Grade, Oil Tinting Color,				
	Alkyd & Oil Base,				
	Packaging: 4pcs 1/4 liter per quarts				
65	Tinting Color: Bulletin	5	quarts	110.00	550.00
	Red Specifications: Premium				
	Grade, Oil Tinting Color, Alkyd & Oil Base,				
	Packaging: 4pcs 1/4 liter per quarts				
66	Tinting Color: Burnt Sienna	5	quarts	90.00	450.00
	Specifications: Premium				
	Grade, Oil Tinting Color, Alkyd & Oil Base,				
	Packaging: 4pcs 1/4 liter per quarts				
67	Acri-Color, Thalo Blue Specifications: Premium	5	quarts	130.00	650.00
	Grade, 100% Acrylic				
	Based, Pack Sizes: 4pcs of 1/4liter per quarts,				
	Type: Oil Based, Fast Drying, Odorless				
68	Acri-Color, Thalo Green Specifications: Premium	5	quarts	130.00	650.00
	Grade, 100% Acrylic Based, Pack Sizes: 4pcs				
	of 1/4liter per quarts, Type: Oil Based, Fast				
	Drying, Odorless	-	a	175.00	075 00
69	Acri-Color, Hansa Yellow	5	quarts	175.00	875.00
	Specifications: Premium ***more on next Page***				

	Grade, 100% Acrylic					
	Based, Pack Sizes: 4pcs					
	of 1/4liter per quarts,					
	Type: Oil Based, Fast					
	Drying, Odorless					
70	Acri-Color, Lamp Black	5	quarts	105.00	525.00	
	Specifications: Premium					
	Grade, 100% Acrylic					
	Based, Pack Sizes: 4pcs					
	of 1/4liter per quarts,					
	Type: Oil Based, Fast					
	Drying, Odorless					
71	Acri-Color, Raw	5	quarts	140.00	700.00	
	Sienna					
	Specifications: Premium					
	Grade, 100% Acrylic					
	Based, Pack Sizes: 4pcs					
	of 1/4liter per quarts,					
	Type: Oil Based, Fast					
	Drying, Odorless					
72	Acri-Color, Toluidine	5	quarts	135.00	675.00	
	Red					
	Specifications: Premium					
	Grade, 100% Acrylic					
	Based, Pack Sizes: 4pcs					
	of 1/4liter per quarts,					
	Type: Oil Based, Fast					
	Drying, Odorless					
73	Acri-Color, Burnt	5	quarts	135.00	675.00	
	Sienna					
	Specifications: Premium					
	Grade, 100% Acrylic					
	Based, Pack Sizes: 4pcs					
	of 1/4liter per quarts,					
	Type: Oil Based, Fast					
74	Drying, Odorless Sandpaper, No. 80	5	dozens	1,500.00	7,500.00	
75	Sandpaper, No. 100		dozens	1,500.00	7,500.00	
76	Sandpaper, No. 150		dozens	1,500.00	7,500.00	
77	Sandpaper, No. 240	5	dozens	1,500.00	7,500.00	
78	Sandpaper, No. 1000	5	dozens	1,500.00	7,500.00	
79	Polituff	4	gallons	915.00	3,660.00	
	Specifications: Polyester					
	Body Filler, Impact and					
	Shock resistant, Packaging: 4L					
80	Boral Powder, White, 20	5	bags	700.00	3,500.00	
	kilos per bag,coverage					
	(approx.): 65 sq. m					
81	Skim Coat	5	bags	480.00	2,400.00	
	Specification: 20kg per					
	bag, White/Grey, Non-					
	Toxic, Odorless, Coverage: approx 17-18					
	sq.m./20kg					
82	Cementitious	5	bags	1,200.00	6,000.00	
	Waterproofing					
	Compound (Branded),20					
	kg/bag, Odorless & Non-					
	Toxic, High UV					
	Resistance ***more on next Page***					
	more off float Lage					

	83	Rust Converter Specification: Theoretical	4 (	gallons	750.00	3,000.00	
		Coverage: 4m2 per 1 liter: two coats / 2m² per					
		aerosol (two coats)					
	84	Paint Brush, 1/2" wide	19	pcs	15.00	285.00	
	85	Paint Brush, 3/4" wide	19	pcs	15.00	285.00	
	86	Paint Brush, 1" wide	19	pcs	20.00	380.00	
	87	Paint Brush, 2" wide	19	pcs	45.00	855.00	
	88	Paint Brush, 3" wide	19	pcs			
		Paint Brush, 4" wide			65.00	1,235.00	
	89		19	pcs	95.00	1,805.00	
	90	Roller Brush, 4" wide,	19	pcs	50.00	950.00	
	0.4	cotton with handle					
	91	Roller Brush, 6" wide, cotton with handle,	19	pcs	75.00	1,425.00	
		Screw Type					
	92	Baby Roller with Handle	10	nce	50.00	950.00	
	52		19	pcs	50.00	950.00	
	00	(Cotton), Size: 4" wide	_	1.9	00.00	450.00	
	93	Estopa Rags	5	kilos	90.00	450.00	
	94	Paint Roller (Cotton) with Handle and Tray, 7" wide	14	pcs	140.00	1,960.00	
	95	P-Trap with P.O. Plug,	20	sets	260.00	5 200 00	
	90	Chrome plated finish,	20	seis	260.00	5,200.00	
	96	Tank Fittings, Single Push, lever type 1/2"ø	20	sets	750.00	15,000.00	
	97	Wall Faucet, with Thread, Brass, 1/2"ø	20	pcs	290.00	5,800.00	
	98	Lavatory Faucet, Gooseneck, Brass,	10	pcs	650.00	6,500.00	
		1/2''ø					
	99 100	Teflon Tape, 1" wide Silicon Sealant (Clear), 320g/tube		rolls tube	25.00 250.00	500.00 1,250.00	
	101	Elastomeric Sealant (Branded), All Around	5	gallons	2,200.00	11,000.00	
	102	PVC Floor Drain P-Trap 4"	10	pcs	150.00	1,500.00	
	103	PPR Threaded Elbow, 3/4"	20	pcs	18.00	360.00	
	104	PPR Threaded Elbow, 1"	20	pcs	28.00	560.00	
	105	Polypropylene (PPR) Pipe, 1/2"ø x 20'	15	pcs	260.00	3,900.00	
	106 107	Polypropylene (PPR) Pipe, 3/4"ø x 20' Polypropylene (PPR)	15 15		395.00 680.00	5,925.00 10,200.00	
		Pipe, 1"ø x 20'					
	108	Polypropylene (PPR) Tee, 1/2"ø	15		15.00	225.00	
	109	Polypropylene (PPR) Tee, 3/4"ø	15	pcs	25.00	375.00	
	110	Polypropylene (PPR) Tee, 1"ø	15	pcs	35.00	525.00	
	111	Polypropylene (PPR) Elbow, 1/2"ø	15		15.00	225.00	
	112	Polypropylene (PPR) ***more on next Page***	15	pcs	18.00	270.00	
_1							_

	Elbow, 3/4"ø				
113	Polypropylene (PPR) Elbow, 1"ø	15	pcs	28.00	420.00
114	Polypropylene (PPR) Coupling, 1/2"ø	15	pcs	12.00	180.00
115	Polypropylene (PPR) Coupling, 3/4"ø	15	pcs	15.00	225.00
116	Polypropylene (PPR) Coupling, 1"ø	15	pcs	20.00	300.00
117	Polypropylene (PPR) Male Adaptor, 1/2"ø	15	pcs	140.00	2,100.00
118	Polypropylene (PPR) Male Adaptor, 3/4"ø	15	pcs	180.00	2,700.00
119	Polypropylene (PPR) Male Adaptor, 1"ø	15	pcs	395.00	5,925.00
120	Polypropylene (PPR) Female Adaptor, 1/2"ø	15	pcs	85.00	1,275.00
121	Polypropylene (PPR) Female Adaptor, 3/4"ø	15	pcs	140.00	2,100.00
122	Polypropylene (PPR) Female Adaptor, 1"ø	15	pcs	350.00	5,250.00
123	Polypropylene (PPR) Threaded Tee, 1/2"ø	15	pcs	95.00	1,425.00
124	Polypropylene (PPR) Threaded Tee, 3/4"ø	15	pcs	150.00	2,250.00
125	Polypropylene (PPR) Threaded Tee, 1"ø	15	pcs	420.00	6,300.00
126	Polypropylene (PPR) Threaded Tee Reducer, 3/4"ø x 1/2"ø	15	pcs	25.00	375.00
127	Polypropylene (PPR) Threaded Tee Reducer, 1"ø x 1/2"ø	15	pcs	40.00	600.00
128	Polypropylene (PPR) Threaded Tee Reducer, 1"ø x 3/4"ø	15	pcs	60.00	900.00
129	Polypropylene (PPR) Tee Reducer, 3/4"ø x 1/2"ø	15	pcs	25.00	375.00
130	Polypropylene (PPR) Tee Reducer, 1"ø x 1/2"ø	15	pcs	40.00	600.00
131	Polypropylene (PPR) Tee Reducer, 1"ø x 3/4"ø	15	pcs	60.00	900.00
132	Polypropylene (PPR) Elbow Reducer, 3/4"ø x 1/2"ø	15	pcs	18.00	270.00
133	Polypropylene (PPR) Elbow Reducer, 1"ø x 1/2"ø	15	pcs	35.00	525.00
134	Polypropylene (PPR) Elbow Reducer, 1"ø x 3/4"ø	15	pcs	40.00	600.00
135	Polypropylene (PPR) Coupling Reducer, 3/4"ø x 1/2"ø	15	pcs	110.00	1,650.00
136	Polypropylene (PPR) Coupling Reducer, 1"ø x 1/2"ø	15	pcs	190.00	2,850.00
137	Polypropylene (PPR)  ***more on next Page***	15	pcs	230.00	3,450.00

	Coupling Reducer, 1"ø x 3/4"ø				
100		_		050.00	4 050 00
138	Gate Valve, 1/2"ø	5	pcs	250.00	1,250.00
139	Gate Valve, 1"ø	5	pcs	490.00	2,450.00
140	Gate Valve, 1 1/2"ø	5	pcs	1,050.00	5,250.00
141	Gate Valve, 2"ø	5	pcs	1,385.00	6,925.00
142	Gate Valve, 3/4"ø	5	pcs	380.00	1,900.00
143	Foot Valve, 2"ø	4	pcs	500.00	2,000.00
144	PPR Union Patented, 1/2"ø	10	pcs	75.00	750.00
145	PPR Union Patented,	10	pcs	90.00	900.00
146	3/4"ø PPR Union Patented, 1"ø	10	pcs	120.00	1,200.00
147	PPR Union Patented,	10	pcs	220.00	2,200.00
148	1 1/2"ø PPR Union Patented,	10	pcs	350.00	3,500.00
149	2"Ø Wireless Drill	2	coto	4 800 00	0.600.00
149	Specifications: Operating Voltage:220-	2	sets	4,800.00	9,600.00
	240V AC 50/60 Hz,				
	Lamp: 2 Heads- (24x0.06watts LED),				
	Battery Type: 6V 4.5Ah				
	Sealed Lead Acid				
	Battery, Charging Time:				
	20-24 Hours, Usage				
	Duration: 32 Hours -				
	1 Head, 17 Hours - 2				
	Heads Response				
	Time: < 0.1 Second				
150	Electric Planer	1	unit	5,500.00	5,500.00
	(Branded)				
	Specifications: Power				
	Input: 750W, No load				
	speed: 16,500 rpm,				
	Planing depth: 1.6mm,				
	Rebating depth: 12mm,				
151	Weight: 2.7 kg	0	unita	2 000 00	E 600 00
151	Angle Grinder	2	units	2,800.00	5,600.00
	(Angle Grinder 4" 710W (Branded)				
	Specifications:				
	Continuous rating input:				
	710W, Wheel Diameter:				
	100 mm (4"), No Load				
	Speed (RPM): 1100,				A STATE OF THE STA
	Dimensions (L x W x				
	H): 258 x 118 x 97 mm				
	(10-1/8" x 4-5/8" x 3-				
	13/16"), Net weight:				
	1.5-1.9 kg (3.3-4.1 lbs)				
	Power supply cord: 2.5				
450	m (8.2 ft.)	20	200	45.00	000.00
152	Cutting Disc, 4"ø	20	pcs	45.00	900.00
	Specifications: Usage: for metal/steel,				
	Diameter: 4inches /105				
	mm, Thickness: 1.5mm,				
	***more on next Page***				
	more off flext Fage				

153	Bore Diameter: 16mm  Grinding Disc, 7"ø  Specifications: Usage: for metal/steel,  Diameter: 7inches / 180	11	pcs	220.00	2,420.00	
	mm, Thickness: 6.6mm, Bore Diameter:22,23 mm					
154	Cut Off Wheel for metal 14" x 1/8" x 1" (Branded) Specifications: Usage: for metal, Diameter: 14 inches, Thickness: 1/8	10	pcs	120.00	1,200.00	
155	inch, Diameter: 1 inch  Grinding Disc, 4"ø x  1/4" x 5/8" (Branded)  Specifications: Usage: for metal, Diameter: 4 inches / 100 mm,  Thickness: 1/4"/6mm,  Bore Diameter: 5/8" /16  mm	15	pcs	120.00	1,800.00	
156	Hacksaw Blade,bi- metal, 24T, 12" long	12	pcs	60.00	720.00	
157	Ordinary Welding Rod, 1/8" Specifications:Diameter 1/8 inch, Thickness: 3.2 mm, Tool Surface Compatibility: metal, Welder Type: Arc, Power: 220 volts	4	kgs	160.00	640.00	
158	Ordinary Welding Rod, 3/32" Specifications: Diameter 3/32 inch, Thickness: 2.5 mm, Tool Surface Compatibility: metal, Welder Type: Arc, Power: 220 volts	4	kgs	180.00	720.00	
159	Metal Drill Bit, 5/32 Specifications: Usage: for metal, Diameter: 5/32 inch	1	рс	90.00	90.00	
160	Paint Compressor, 1/4 HP (Branded) Specifications: Belt driven heavy duty type, Motor HP: 1/4 HP, No of cylinder (piston): One (1), No of Phase - Single (1ph), Pressure: 70 psi, Capacity: 36 liters	2	units	6,500.00	13,000.00	
161	Air Compressor, Power 1/2HP Pressure – 8kg, RPM: 700, Type - EY-23, with complete fitting (Branded) ***more on next Page***	1	unit	15,000.00	15,000.00	

Specifications: Belt driven heavy duty type, Motor HP: 1/2 HP. No of cylinder (piston): two (2), No of Phase -Single (1ph), Pressure: 85 psi, Capacity: 46 liters 162 Air Compressor Hose, 2 pcs 1,800.00 900.00 Size - 1/4" x 30' Specifications: Diameter: 1/4 inch. Length: 30 feet, Working pressure: up to 150 psi \*\*\*nothing follows\*\*\* Delivery Terms: Fifteen (15) Calendar Days

The following documents must be submitted from 8 September 2022 to 5:00 pm of 11 September 2022, directly to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat Office, located at Room 207, Admin. Building, RMSC, Pablo Ocampo Sr. St. Malate, Manila.

- 1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate
- 2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (Notarized) per GPPB Resolution 16-2020
- 3. 2022 Mayor's/Business Permit
- 4. ITR 2021

Quotations must be properly labeled with reference number on the project offered. In case the deadline falls on non-working, legal holiday, or special non-working holiday, the deadline shall be on the next working day.

For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office at Telefax: 524-4336 or 524-4808 Loc. 175/143.

The Commission reserves the right to not accept and and all quotations or not award the contract on the following grounds:

- There is prima facie evidence of collusion;
- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or
- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government without incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.

ATTY. GUILLERMO B. IROY, JR.

BAC Chairman

Date Posted on Philgeps and PSC website: September 8, 2022

RFQ09072022